



Bid Tabulation
Downtown Bike Path Rehabilitation
Bid 21-52

Route	River Street - North Avenue to Downer Place
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 8/2/21 at 2 p.m.

ADDENDUM NO. 1: OPTION 1 - 3" MILL & HMA REPLACEMENT				Engineer's Estimate		Geneva Construction Company PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507-0998	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,000	\$1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 10.00
2	HMA MILLING, 3"	SY	2,180	\$3.50	\$ 7,630.00	\$9.00	\$ 19,620.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	376	\$85.00	\$ 31,960.00	\$135.00	\$ 50,760.00
4	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SY	110	\$55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$75.00	\$ 8,250.00
5	MMA PAVEMENT COLORIZATION, GREEN	SY	2,250	\$80.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$68.00	\$ 153,000.00
6	MMA AREA MARKING, BIKE SYMBOL, WHITE	EA	13	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$430.00	\$ 5,590.00
7	MMA AREA MARKING, BIKE PATH ARROW, WHITE	EA	13	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$430.00	\$ 5,590.00
8	MMA AREA MARKINGS, YELLOW, 4"	LF	614	\$20.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$11.00	\$ 6,754.00
9	BRICK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SF	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 800.00
10	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SF	100	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,300.00
11	COMBINATION PCC CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	75	\$40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$73.00	\$ 5,475.00
12	STORM MANHOLE LID REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$630.00	\$ 630.00
13	SEEDING- AURORA MIX	SY	25	\$20.00	\$ 500.00	\$25.00	\$ 625.00
14	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Option 1 Improvements =					\$309,370.00		\$ 288,379.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-6.79%



Bid Tabulation
Downtown Bike Path Rehabilitation
Bid 21-52

Route	River Street - North Avenue to Downer Place
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 8/2/21 at 2 p.m.

ADDENDUM NO. 1: OPTION 2 - HMA MILL & WHITE TOPPING				Engineer's Estimate		Geneva Construction Company PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507-0998	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
16	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 10.00
17	HMA MILLING, 3"	SY	70	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$5.50	\$ 385.00
18	HMA MILLING, 5"	SY	1,560	\$5.00	\$7,800.00	\$7.00	\$ 10,920.00
19	HMA MILLING, 6"	SY	520	\$6.00	\$3,120.00	\$7.50	\$ 3,900.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,325.00
21	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SY	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00
22	PCC WHITE TOPPING, 5"	SF	14,040	\$9.00	\$126,360.00	\$10.50	\$ 147,420.00
23	PCC WHITE TOPPING, 6"	SF	4,680	\$10.00	\$46,800.00	\$12.50	\$ 58,500.00
24	MMA PAVEMENT COLORIZATION, GREEN	SY	170	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$81.00	\$ 13,770.00
25	MMAX AREA MARKINGS, YELLOW, 4"	LF	18	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,350.00
26	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE SYMBOL, WHITE	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00
27	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE PATH ARROW, WHITE	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00
28	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, 4"	LF	596	\$8.00	\$4,768.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,192.00
29	BRICK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$16.00	\$ 800.00
30	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,300.00
31	COMBINATION PCC CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 3,375.00
32	STORM MANHOLE LID REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
33	SEEDING- AURORA MIX	SY	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$ 625.00
34	ITEMS ORDERED BY ENGINEER	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,975.00	\$ 3,975.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Option 2 Improvements =				\$ 284,748.00			\$ 286,947.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							0.77%